Utility/Storefront Door Closers
1600BC
1601
Since 1880 • The American Original™
1600BC/1601 Series Door Closers
In USA: 1.800.438.1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com   In Canada: 1.800.461.3007 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca    7/03
OVERVIEW
1600 - 2

1600BC/1601 Series Door Closers
In USA: 1.800.438.1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com   In Canada: 1.800.461.3007 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca    7/03
HOW TO ORDER
1600 - 4
1600BC series designates tri-packed, sized closer.
1601 series designates tri-packed, multi-sized closer.
J -  Top jamb installation. Reveals in excess of 2-3/4 to 7"
P - 1600BC parallel arm units requiring specialty brackets.
- 1601 parallel arm units requiring specialty brackets.
- 1680BC low-profile closer.
- 1601SS corrosion resistant closer.
PR - Parallel rigid arm (parallel arm only) specify hand for hold open functions.
CLP - CloserPlus® arm (parallel arm only).
UNI - UniTrol® arm (parallel arm only - specify door width).
UNIJ - UniTrol arm (top jamb only - specify frame reveal).
0 - Specifies standard arm.
8 - Specifies low-profile arm (use prefix “P” parallel arm.)
1 - Series 1601 power range
3 thru 6.
1BF - Series 1601BF power
range 1 thru 4 for A.D.A.
accessibility.
2BC -  ANSI Size 2
3BC -  ANSI Size 3
4BC -  ANSI Size 4
5BC -  ANSI Size 5
6BC -  ANSI Size 6
.
None - Non-hold open arm function.
H - Hold open arm function (specify hand when “PR” prefix is ordered).
DA - Optional delayed action feature (in lieu of backcheck).
HOSP - 1603BC and 1604BC only. Hospital hold open (specify hand).
COUP - 1602BC and 1603BC only. Coupon booth hold open (specify hand).
TEL - 1602BC only - Telephone booth (non-handed).
SS - Series 1601/1601BF only. Corrosion-resistant closer. Available with non-hold open
adjustable arm only; for regular arm, top jamb “J” prefix or parallel arm “P” prefix.
T - Thumbturn hold open on CloserPlus® (CLP) arm.
PREFIXES FIRST & SECOND DIGIT THIRD DIGIT FORTH DIGIT SUFFIXES
Defines closer series Closer power sizing
J 1 6 0 3BC H
Specifies arm options
For optimum protection of door and frame assemblies, always use
auxiliary wall, floor, or overhead door stop.
Note:
• Door closer warranty becomes void if it is installed on the exterior
side of a door in the exterior wall of a building
• It is strongly recommended, and it is required on fire door
assemblies, that doors having a door closer be hung on ball bearing
or anti-friction hinges or pivots
• Failure to use the correct type and size fasteners may void
factory warranty
• Fasteners for fire/smoke door assemblies must conform to NFPA 80.
In some applications additional fasteners may be mandated by NFPA
80 that are not shipped with Norton's standard product, such as
sleeve-nuts/sex-nuts or through-bolts and grommet nuts
}No
Prefix
1600BC/1601 Series Door Closers
In USA: 1.800.438.1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com   In Canada: 1.800.461.3007 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca      7/03
FASTENERS/
FINISHES
1600 - 5
Finishes
All door closers are painted in water-borne acrylics.  All steel parts, arms, brackets and mounting